Operating manual
Asynchronous Motors
W
E
K
EE
P
TH

Include the following when ordering replacement parts:
– item no. of the part according to the replacement parts lis
– model designation according to the rating plate
– serial number according to rating plate
You can reach the STÖBER replacement parts service by
phone: 07231 582-1190 (-1191, -1224, -1225), or fax: 07231
582-1010.
Important notice: The replacement parts lists are not
assembly instructions! They are not binding for assembly of
the gear unit. Use only original replacement parts from
Stöber. Otherwise we will provide no guarantee and will
assume no liability for resulting damages!
10 Disposal
This product contains recyclable materials. Observe local
applicable regulations for disposal.
Terminal board Connecting
bolts thread
max. torque
[Nm]
16 A M4 1,2 +0,5
25 A M5 2,5 ±0,5
63 A M6 4,0 ±1
100 A M8 7,5 ±1,5
Rated power
PN [kW]
Insulation resistance in relation
to rated voltage kΩ/V
1 < PN≤ 10 6,3
10 < PN≤ 100 4,0
100 < PN 2,5
507/2014 ID 442577_en.01